# SH \$40.00 49824

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM493190 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRST MERCHANTS BANK		09/28/2018	Indiana bank: INDIANA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROBO MEDICAL, LLC	
Street Address:	9715 Kincaid Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000	
City:	Fishers	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46037	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number	er: 4982477	PROBO MEDICAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-739-5778

**Email:** michelle.raynes@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Dana S. Gross

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103175.0076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle S. Raynes
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle S. Raynes/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Probo Medical LLC - Trademark Security Release Agreement#page1.tif source=Probo Medical LLC - Trademark Security Release Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0454

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS, dated as of September 28, 2018, is made by FIRST MERCHANTS BANK, an Indiana bank, with an office located at 10333 N. Meridian Street, Suite 350, Indianapolis, Indiana 46290 (the "Assignee"), and terminates and releases all of the continuing security interests and assignments held by the Assignee in all the Assignor's rights, title and interests in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Assignment Document), including each of the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Exhibit A, which security interests and assignments were granted to the Assignee pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2018 (the "Assignment Document"), between PROBO MEDICAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and the Assignee. With respect to the United States Patent and Trademark office, the Recordation Date of the Assignment Document is March 9, 2018, recorded at Reel 6288, Frame 0990 with respect to the Trademark Collateral. The Assignee hereby discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto the Assignor, and reassigns, transfers, grants and conveys to the Assignor any and all of its security interests and assignments in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Exhibit A hereto.

FIRST MERCHANTS BANK

By:

Tony Kaufman, Vice Preside

# EXHIBIT A

# Trademark Collateral

Trademark	Application/Registration Date	Serial/Registration Number
PROBO Medical and Design	September 28, 2015/	86770995/
Probo Medical	June 21, 2016	4982477

US.120112446.01

**RECORDED: 10/09/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0456